

MHKO120003082020



Reg.Civil Suit No.85/2020

(CNR No.MHKO120003082020)

Order below Exh.1

Perused record. On perusal it shows that summons issued to defendant No.2(C) - Seema Vinayak Sawant through R.P.A.D. vide Exh.63 and acknowledgment to that effect is received. It also reveals from bailiff report at Exh.15 that suit summons issued to defendant No.5(C) - Bandu Antu Raijade is duly served on 27/10/2020. Despite service of summons, defendant Nos.2(C) and 5(C) neither appeared in person nor through their Ld. advocate. Hence, following order.

ORDER

Suit to proceed ex-parte against defendant
Nos.2(C) and 5(C)

Date : 22/10/2024

(V. V. Kulkarni)
Civil Judge Junior Division,
Gargoti